THE KINGWOOD CHURCH OF CHRIST

VISION
LAUNCH

The "Who"



“Thus says the Lord GOD, ‘It is not for your sake,
O house of Israel, that | am about to act, but for
My holy name, which you have profaned among
the nations where you went. | will vindicate the
holiness of My great name which has been
profaned among the nations, which you have
profaned in their midst.

-Ezekiel 36



Then the nations will know that | am the LORD,’
declares the Lord GOD, ‘when | prove Myself
holy among you in their sight. For | will take you
from the nations, gather you from all the lands
and bring you into your own land.™

-Ezekiel 36



10 While Jesus was having dinner at Matthew's
house, many tax collectors and sinners came
and ate with him and his disciples. 11 When the
Pharisees saw this, they asked his disciples,
“Why does your teacher eat with tax collectors

and sinners?”

-Matthew 9



12 On hearing this, Jesus said, “It is not the
healthy who need a doctor, but the sick. 13 But
go and learn what this means: ‘| desire mercy,
not sacrifice.” For | have not come to call the

righteous, but sinners.”

-Matthew 9



16 For | am not ashamed of the gospel, because
it is the power of God that brings salvation to
everyone who believes: first to the Jew, then to

the Gentile.

-Romans 1



8 For God, who was at work in Peter as an
apostle to the circumcised, was also at work in
me as an apostle to the Gentiles.

-Galatians 2



15 But when God, who set me apart from my
mother's womb and called me by his grace, was
pleased 16 to reveal his Son in me so that |
might preach him among the Gentiles, my
immediate response was not to consult any
human being.

-Galatians 1







AN ‘ The Church is called to transport the Kingdom of
\- ~ God from Heaven to Earth via the Great

oy

Commission (Discipleship)




The Vision provides a destinati
for the Mission for each congrega




8 But you will receive power when the Holy Spirit
comes on you; and you will be my witnesses in
Jerusalem, and in all Judea and Samaria, and to

the ends of the earth.”

-Acts 1



Ends of the Earth

Samaria







Who is
W ooy Kingwood?




KINGWOOD IS

A LOT OF PEOPLE IN A SMALL AREA

Diversity POLL
What one word or phrase best describes the
A Based on ethnic and economic diversity. people who live in your area?
Based on 24 responses Report
Population An overall rich community with a 21%

variety of people

83,979

Established 21%

https://www.niche.com/places-to-live/n/kingwood-area-houston-tx/residents/



unitedstateszipcodes.org

KINGWOOD IS

FAMILY

Families vs Singles

B Husband Wife Family Households 8,233 94%
Single Guardian 2,024 13%
2 Singles 4,072 27%

Singles With Roommate 802 0%




lotal Population by Age

2,815

2,600
2,400
2,200
2,000

1
1
1
1
1

,800
,600
,400
,ZUDT—
,000

800
600
400
200

Under 5

Under 5

10-14

=

10-14

Median Age: 38

20-24

15-19

20-24

Male Median Age: 37

——

30-34

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

40-44

45-49

~
~

Female Migdian Age: 39

50-54

50-54

55-59

60-64

60-64

65-69

70-74

70-74

75-79

80-84

80-84

85 Plus

85 Plus

Male

Female

Total

1,193
1,107
2,300

1,183
1,231
2,414

1,285
1,347
2,632

1,242
1,206
2,448

1,090
1,076
2,166

1,319
1,316
2,635

1,251
1,315
2,566

1,274
1,320
2,594

1,242
1,326
2,568

1,331
1,393
2,724

1,361
1,454
2,815

1,192
1,286
2,438

1,065
1,259
2,324

831
923
1,754

523
620
1,143

382
434
816

237
370
607

178
390
568



2019 “Alteryx” Site Selection

KINGWOOD Is Demographic Report for the

Kingwood Area
FAMILY WITH KIDS AT HOME

The average household (55.3%) has 1- HOUS:;:’;LS'Z‘?
2 people in it. However, based upon

previous year’s numbers and projected
numbers, households with 3 or more

people will become the strong
majority

[ B C D E F
W22 6% W32.7% W17.0% 015.9% 075% 041%

A: 1 Person per Household C: 3 People per Household E: 5 People per Household
B: 2 People per Household D: 4 People per Household F: 6+ People per Household



2019 "Alteryx” Site Selection

KINGWOOD Is Demographic Report for the

Kingwood Area

FAMILY WITH KIDS AT HOME

Over the next 3-5 years in Kingwood, those 20000 Age

65+ who currently comprise the smallest
age range will descrease by more than A

half. Although those 55-64 will increase 15,000
significantly, those in 14-45 age range will 12,500
Increase In commiserate fashion. -
7,500
2,000
2,500
: i
o S
W65+ W 45 to 54 025 to 34 05 to 14

55 to 64 135 to 44 115 to 24 [l Under 5






Ends of the Earth

Samaria

Judea

Jerusalem-




Our Target
Group:
Families with at
least one child at
home 18 or
younger







This does not mean we will ignore certain people

groups In our outreach




This does not mean we will ignore certain people

groups In our outreach

This does not mean we will ignore anyone In our
congregation






THE KINGWOOD CHURCH OF CHRIST

VISION
LAUNCH

The "Who"



