THE KINGWOOD CHURCH OF CHRIST

VISION LAUNCH

The "Who"



"Thus says the Lord GOD, 'It is not for your sake, O house of Israel, that I am about to act, but for My holy name, which you have profaned among the nations where you went. I will vindicate the holiness of My great name which has been profaned among the nations, which you have profaned in their midst.

-Ezekiel 36

Then the nations will know that I am the LORD,' declares the Lord GOD, 'when I prove Myself holy among you in their sight. For I will take you from the nations, gather you from all the lands and bring you into your own land.'"

-Ezekiel 36

10 While Jesus was having dinner at Matthew's house, many tax collectors and sinners came and ate with him and his disciples. 11 When the Pharisees saw this, they asked his disciples, "Why does your teacher eat with tax collectors and sinners?"

-Matthew 9

12 On hearing this, Jesus said, "It is not the healthy who need a doctor, but the sick. 13 But go and learn what this means: 'I desire mercy, not sacrifice.' For I have not come to call the righteous, but sinners."

-Matthew 9

16 For I am not ashamed of the gospel, because it is the power of God that brings salvation to everyone who believes: first to the Jew, then to the Gentile.

-Romans 1

8 For God, who was at work in Peter as an apostle to the circumcised, was also at work in me as an apostle to the Gentiles.

-Galatians 2

15 But when God, who set me apart from my mother's womb and called me by his grace, was pleased 16 to reveal his Son in me so that I might preach him among the Gentiles, my immediate response was not to consult any human being.

-Galatians 1



The Church is called to transport the Kingdom of God from Heaven to Earth via the Great Commission (Discipleship)

The Vision provides a destination for the Mission for each congregation.

8 But you will receive power when the Holy Spirit comes on you; and you will be my witnesses in Jerusalem, and in all Judea and Samaria, and to the ends of the earth."

-Acts 1

Ends of the Earth







Temple

Kingwood, TX.





Who is Kingwood?

A LOT OF PEOPLE IN A SMALL AREA



https://www.niche.com/places-to-live/n/kingwood-area-houston-tx/residents/



What one word or phrase best describes the people who live in your area? Report 21%

An overall rich community with a

21%

FAMILY

Families vs Singles



- Single Guardian
- Singles
 - **Singles With Roommate**

unitedstateszipcodes.org



8,233	54%
2,024	13%
4,072	27%
802	5%



	Under 5	5-9	10-14	15-19	20-24	25-29	30-34	35-39	40-44	45-49	50-54	55-59	60-64	65-69	70-74	75-79	80-84	85 Plus
Male	1,193	1,183	1,285	1,242	1,090	1,319	1,251	1,274	1,242	1,331	1,361	1,152	1,065	831	523	382	237	178
Female	1,107	1,231	1,347	1,206	1,076	1,316	1,315	1,320	1,326	1,393	1,454	1,286	1,259	923	620	434	370	390
Total	2,300	2,414	2,632	2,448	2,166	2,635	2,566	2,594	2,568	2,724	2,815	2,438	2,324	1,754	1,143	816	607	568

FAMILY WITH KIDS AT HOME

The average household (55.3%) has 1-2 people in it. However, based upon previous year's numbers and projected numbers, households with 3 or more people will become the strong majority



A: 1 Person per Household	C: 3 Peop
B: 2 People per Household	D: 4 Peop

A 22.6%



2019 "Alteryx" Site Selection Demographic Report for the Kingwood Area

FAMILY WITH KIDS AT HOME

Over the next 3-5 years in Kingwood, those 65+ who currently comprise the smallest age range will descrease by more than half. Although those 55-64 will increase significantly, those in 14-45 age range will increase in commiserate fashion.





2019 "Alteryx" Site Selection Demographic Report for the Kingwood Area

Ends of the Earth

Samaria

Judea

Jerusalem-Kingwood

Temple

Our Target Group: Families with at least one child at home 18 or younger





This does not mean we will ignore certain people groups in our outreach

This does not mean we will ignore certain people groups in our outreach

This does not mean we will ignore anyone in our congregation

THE KINGWOOD CHURCH OF CHRIST

VISION LAUNCH

The "Who"

